OP \$65.00 4809210

ETAS ID: TM520345

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Southwest Spirits & Wine LLC | | 03/27/2019 | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MillionairesClub123.com |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4730 S. Fort Apache Rd. #300 |
| City: | Las Vegas |
| State/Country: | NEVADA |
| Postal Code: | 89147 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEVADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4809210 | PS: MATCH |
| Registration Number: | 4809209 | P.S. MATCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karin Segall |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /karinsegall/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/23/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOC042319#page1.tif source=DOC042319#page2.tif source=DOC042319#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between **Southwest Spirits & Wine LLC**, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") with a principal place of business at 9761 Clifford Dr. #100, Dallas, Texas 75220 and **MillionairesClub123.com**, a Nevada company with a principal place of business at 4730 S. Fort Apache Rd. #300, Las Vegas, NV 89147 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and has not abandoned certain marks for which there are registrations issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or state authorities (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached and incorporated in the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registration included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

Trademark Assignment - Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates set forth.

OUTHWAS SPIRITS & WINE LLC

By:

Name: Michael C. Howard

Title: President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DallaS

GEMMA-DABELLA DAWN PHILLIPS Notary ID #131654976 My Commission Expires July 25, 2022

On this 27 day of Mich, 2019 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Michael Huvaio, known by me to be the person of the above name, an officer of and duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Prairie Creek Beverages, LLC, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of March, 20.

My commission expires:

tary Public

9741 Clifford Dr.#100 DallasTX 7522

Address

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | Country | |
|------------|------------------|-------------------|---------|--|
| PS: MATCH | 4,809,210 | Sept. 8, 2015 | U.S. | |
| P.S. MATCH | 4,809,209 | Sept. 8, 2015 | U.S. | |

Trademark Assignment - Page 4

RECORDED: 04/23/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006625 FRAME: 0986